UNITED RAILWAYS CO. TRAINS

Westbound Read Down Eastbound Read Up

..Manning.

daily except

No.61 | 8 No. 62 ESS
Daily | £ SR S0y Daily ag8
except June 15, 1932 except o= d
Sunday Sunday A
b e —1
......... B8
61i5°|"00| .10tk & Moyt Si. i &+ | .25 Foge
6.45 | 7.3|Ar....... Linnton. . ... tLv.| 12.55 © :‘d:'
PRSI ¢ = o]
United Railways 8 :E'QE
S wie mew
6.45 | 7.3|Lv......_Linnton. ... = 855w
£7.05 |11.7]. = © 8BS
S7.08 113.4].. N Tadg
17.09 |14.2]. . Z 33%%
7 7.18 |15.5/. . < STET
77.19 [16.2].. g Eqdis
17.25 |17.0) .. R SEea
f7.26 |17.6|.. ... Helvetia. . >.°!$’SE-
S 7.27 |18.2|........Groveland. = EgeE
/7.28 119.1].. ..Connell. . Ny g
17.29 [19.5/.. . .Twinfr. . B 8ssg
77.30 [20.1] Lincoln, . B paic
7.40 [21.9).. o eS8
f7.43 |23.1f.. R &E2s
7748 2377 & game
77.52 |25.4 O ~zEg
7.55 |26.4 o2 a
7.55 |26.4 Z 29ts
8.00 |27.6].......... 8587
8.04 (29.3|.. T i
8.06 |29.9).. g2 &3
8.08 |31.1].. so8a
8.15 |31.7| .. SEe
8.18 134.5).. 5l 0d
8.40 (38.7| 22T
8.47 SEES
8.55 STL®D
8.58
9.02
9.05
9.15

ifi
/
i
o :
g ....Buxton..
i Vel o aTODRIlLE
1 LBl v s Schmidlin.
i 42.8|.. ....Braun. ..
/ 44.1 ..Connacher - 3B |—
No.63 | / 46.3 ..McPherson - ; No. 64
Thurs. | f 46.8(.........Trehorn.........
only 48.5|Ar...... Vernonia.....
9.30 | 10.45 |48.5|Lv...... Vernonia.. ... 10.25
3 o e ... Poynter
o Homewood
T I e et Early
ol b Aol 18 s Tara... 7
9.55 | 411.10 [57.0lAr....... Keasey. . ... . " 10.00

Stops on Signal. t Telegraph Station.
4 Connection by stage daily except Thursdays and Sundays.
Ex. Su. & Th.—Except Sundays and Thursdays.

BOAT AND STAGE CONNECTIONS

To Points reached from S. P. & S. Railway Stations

Altoona, Wash., via Astoria, 10 miles, boats 2:00 p.m and 5:00 p. m.
daily except Sundays, fare 50c.
Arch Cape, Cannon Beach, auto stage, via Seaside, $2 00; round-trip
$3.50. Daily on the tide. 17 miles,
Barview, via Seaside, 47 miles, daily 8:30 a.m.; fare $2.25, round-trip $4.30.
Bay City, vie Seaside, 53 miles; daily 8:30 a. m.; fare $2.55, round-trip
$4.85.

Birkenfield, Ore., via Clatskanie, 16 miles, 11:30 a.m. except Sunday.
Brighton, via Seaside, 39 miles, daily 8:30 a.m., fare $3.15, round-trip
$5.35.

Brookfleld, Wash., via Astoria, 15 miles, boats; 2:00 p.m. and 5:00 p. m.
daily except Sundays; fare 50c.

Cannon Beach, Ore., via Seaside, 10 miles, daily at 8:20 a.m., 12:45,
3:20, 5:50 p.m. Stage meets all trains except No. 23, which will be
met by appointment. Fare 80c, round-trip $1.50.

Cathlamet, Wash., via Westport, leave Cathlamet 7:15, 9:15, 10:45 a.m.,
1:00 and 4:45 p.m. deily; leave Westport 8:05, 10:00, 11:30 a.m.,
2:15 and 6:00 p.m. daily, except Saturdays and Sundays, when they
leave 7:00 p.m. and 7:45 p.m. Time either way, 35 minutes; fare 50c.
Via Astoria, boat leaves 2:00 p.m., except Sundays and holidays;
fare 50c.

Chester Fisher Camp, via Astoria, 15 miles. Leave Astoria daily except
Sun. 11:15 a.m., Sun. only, one trip, leave Astoria 5:2.0 p.m.; fare 75c.

Chinook, Wash., via Astoria, ferry and stage. Connects with Train No.
21 and Stages 3, 5, 4 and 14.

Crown Willamette Ca.mp, Young- River Falls, Ore., via Astoria, 12
miles; 2:15 p.m.; fare $1.

Deep River, Wash., via Astorm. 10 miles, small boats, 7:00 a.m. and 2:00
p.m., dmly except Sundays; fare 75¢c.

6

BOAT AND STAGE CONNECTIONS
(Continued from Page 6)

Elk Creek, Ore., via Seaside, 9 miles; daily 8:20 a.m., 12:45, 3:20, 5:50
.m
Fort Canby, Wash., via Astoria, ferry and stage to Ilwaco, Wash.
Frankfort, Wa.sh via Astoria, 10 miles, boats 7:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m.,
daily except Sundays fare 75¢.
Ga.rlbaldi via Seaside, 49 miles, daily 8:30 a.m.; fare $2.35, round-trip

Gra.ys River Wash., via Astoria, 12 miles, boats, 7:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m.,
daily except Sundays; fare 81

Hamlet, Ore., via Seaside, 2 mlles. 7:30 a.m., auto daily except Sunday;
fare $1.00. round-trip S-

Ilwaco, Wash., via Astoria, ferry and stage. Connects with Trnm No.
21 and Stages 3, 5, 4 and 14

Jewell, Ore., via Astoria, auto stage 30 miles. Leave Astoria dmly exrepl
gunday 11:15 a.m. Sunday only, one trip, leave Astoria 5:30 p.m.;
fare $1.50. Daily service returning to Astoria. Via Clatskanie, 29%%
miles, 11:30 a.m., except Sunday, $2.00.

Kalama, Wash., via Goble, Haslam Co. ferry meets all trains; fare 25c.

Kelso, Wash., via Rainier, Longview, City Bus every 2 hours, 8:20
a.m. to 8: ’0 p.m.

Knappton, Wash., via Astoria, 7 miles, small boats, 7:00 a.m. and 2:00

ﬂ) m., dnxlv except Sundays; fare 75c.

La Dee Logg ng Co., via Astoria, 10 mlles 9:00 a.m.; fare $1.00.

Lake Lytle, via Seamde 43 miles; 'fare $2. 05 round—tnp $3.90.

Long Beaci: .y Via Astoria, ferry and stage. Connects with Train
No. 21 and Stages 3,5, 4 and 14.

Longview, Wash., via Rainier, Bus 30c. Leave Rainier every two hours
from 8:20 a.m. to 8:20 p.m.

Manhattan, Ore., via Seaside, 42 miles, daily 8:30 a.m.; fare $2.00,
round-trip $3. 80.

McGowan, Wash., via Astoria and ferry.

Megler, Wa.sh . via Astoria and ferry.

Mist, Ore., via Clatskanie, 10 miles, stage 11:30 a.m. daily except Sun-
dav fare $1.25.

Nahcotta, Wash., via Astoria, ferry and stage.

Naselle, Wash., vm Astoria, 14 miles, small boats, 7:00 a.m. and 2:00
p.m., daily e\cept Sundays; fare $1.50.

Nehnlems,:;Ore., via Seaside, 32 miles, dni]y 8:30 a.m.; fare $1.65, round-
trip

North Fork Camp, via Seaside, 23 miles; fare $1.25, round-trip $2.30.

Ocean Park, Wash., via &storla ferry and stage.

Olney, Ore., via Astoria, 10 m)lea auto stage, 11:15 a.m. except Sunday;
fare 75¢. Sunday only 5:30 p.m.; fare 50c.

Oneida, Wash., via Astoria, 13 mxles small boats, 7:00 a.m and 2:00 p.m.,
dally evcept Sundays; fare 75c¢.

Pillar Rock, Wash., via Astoria, 18 miles, boat 2:45 p.m. daily; 2:00 p.m.
and 6:00 p.m. dmly except Sundays, fare 50c.

B.ockawaéys, gre , via Seaside, 44 miles, daily 8:30 a.m.; fare $2.10, round-
trip g

Rosburg, Wash., via Astoria, 16 miles, small boats, 10:30 a.m. Mondays,
Wednesdays and Fridays; 6:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. Tuesdays, Thurs-
days and Saturdays; fare $1.25.

Ryderwood, Wash., via Bus, Rainier to Longview, thence by motor
stages of the Northwest Transit Co.

Seaview, Wash., via Astoria, ferry and stage. Connects with Train No.
21 and Stages 3, 5, 4 and 14.

Tideport Logging Co., via Astoria, auto stage, 31 miles, fare $1.50; leave
Astoria daily except Sunday 11:15 a.m Sunday only, one trip, leave
Astoria 5:30 p.m.

Tillamook, Ore., via Seaside 55 miles, daily 8:30 a.m.; fare $2.95, round-
trip $5.00.

Vesper, Ore., via Clatskanie, 20 miles, stage 11:15 a.m. daily except
Sunday; fare $2.50.

This list is prepared from best data obtainable, but neither service
nor rates are guaranteed.

TICKETS INTERCHANGEABLE
One-way, week-end, or season limit round-trip tickets will be honored
in the direction in which they read on trains or stages between points com-
mon to both, on Portland-Seaside Line.
One-way or round-trip tickets between Portland and Vernonia will be
honored in the direction in which they read, on either trains or stages.

On - to - Oregon, with the

AMERICAN LEGION
CONVENTION

September 12-15, 1932 « Portland, Ore.
The Playground of America

7

3 LOW 4

Saturdays — Sundays Daily: long
return limit Monda.ys. Round Trips return limit

between PORTLAND and
SEASIDE - ASTORIA - GEARHART - CLATSOP BEACH

S. P. 8 S. Trains—Stages

CONNECTIONS at PORTLAND and KALAMA
SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RY.

Read Down Read Up
No. 8 [ Ne, 4| No. 2 No.1[ No.3
Daily | Daily | Daily Pacific Time Daily | Daily

6.16] '8:25| 9.30| EEEEmC. L. Portland.............. .| 7.35] 7.00

8.45| 10.21...... ARE . ek Stevenson. Lv. u 5.01

9.40| 11.02( 11.33]....... ... Bingen-White Salmon. . £5.22| 4.18
10300 11 I9ININ 80 e i o5 ns R Dk Liy16. . .o o ok g 5.07| 3.59

s oo ol el SO IAE ke e e . Goldendale . . ..........Lv.|......[......
10124 ot e S Granddalles r 3.43
11.55 ...Wishram............. 4.35| 3.20
3.15/ 3.05 ... .Kennewick..... 1.46( 12.06
320 ISSI0NE S SR AL L Pasco. ...... 1.40| 12.01
7.35 Spokane....... 9.45 8.00
______ .Madras.. ... 11.00]. .
............ .Redmond .40
............................ Bend............... 8.565

Except Sundays. r Stops to discharge passengers.

u Stops to receive passengers for Vancouver or Portland.

g Stops daily except Sundays. h Stops daily except Saturdays.
GREAT NORTHERN RY. NORTHERN PACIFIC RY.
UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM :

‘Northbound—Daily Trains 407 | 561 | 45 5 1
Lv. Portland, Union Sta.................... 8.35| 11.15( 4,30 11.15| 11.30
...Kalama........ .| 9: 48] 1.2l ... .| aats 1.04
Longview
Kelso........

... .Castle Rock. .
....Chehalis...
Ar. Centralia

‘“AAberdcen
.Hoquiam.. ...

Ar. Tacoma. .

Ar. Vancouver, B.
Southboumf Daily Trains

V.. VARSQUVOIBIOIY. . o - » Jometo ahs 606 o ainal] i ewinoie ds €iair s 8.30) 5.30
AL S ORI T e chsts w o s sieiven o v sivalais o vy R 10.45
408 | 562 | 458 | 564 | 402
BT O SR G ST | IR R 8.30( 12.01| 4.30( 11.15/ 11.45
Lv. Tacoma...... . 50|, 1.1 - .40| 1.30

Hoquiam.
...Aberdeen. . .
..South Bend....
....Centralia.......
....Chehalis........
....Castle Rock. ...
TR o o iocorassre ata/amitlelwiate oo s nloral

Ar. Portland, Union Sta

REPRESENTATIVES—ASTORIA
Station, 20th and Commercial Sts., Phone M 113, J. C. Wright, Gen'l Agt.

PORTLAND

Broadway and Morrison Street
Union Station

L. Arnold, Agent
J. L. Mlller Ticket Agent

L F. Knowlton, General Agent, Passenger

% g llxi';%ks.m,Al;assenger AAgenL
3 ett, vertising Agent

C}g‘r:}lrgie;;e J. C. Moore, General Agent, Freight
271 Stark St. g E ﬁhlen. %ity Fl;reig ;t :}\geut
. Meats, City Freight Agent
Phone AT. 6111 E. R. Schultz, City Freight Agent
Kenneth C. Miller, Agricultural and tock

Agent
R. W. PICKEARD G. L. WILLIAMS J. M. BAL:
Gen'l Frt. Agt. Asst. Gen'l Pass. Agt. Asst. Gen'l

R. H. CROZIER o
GENERAL PASSENGER ASGENT, PORTLAND, &2

[

Junej1is, 1932

QOKANt
PORTI.I-\ND

AND

SCHEDULES

BETWEEN

PORTLAND, ST. HELENS, RAINIER,
ASTORIA, GEARHART, SEASIDE
AND VERNONIA

TRAVEL IN COMFORT

Standard Trains @ Fast, Safe Stages

Stations

P I d TRAINS—Union Station, Foot of Sixth Street. Tele-
ortlan phone BRdwy 3421. STAGES, Yambhill Stage Depot,
Park and Yambhill Streets, Phone ATwater 5171.

A TRAINS and STAGES—Station, 20th and Commer-
storia cial Streets (Stages stop on Commercial Street), Phone
113, and 11th and Bond Streets, Phone 550. Train Rail Baggage
checked only at Railway Station.

S . d TRAINS and STAGES—Railway Station, Phone 45.
@aside STAGES—Log Cabin Confectionery, Phone 88.

Stage Schedule P. U. C. Or. No. 47 cancels P. U. C. Or. No. 46.

Destroy Previous Issues—Subject to change without notice.



PORTLAND—HOULTON—ST. HELENS MOTOR STAGES TRAINS

’ Westbound—Read Down Eastbound—Read Up
VERNONIA—KEASEY WESTBOUND—From Portland, Read Down Light face figures denote A. M. time. Dark Face P. M. time. EASTBOUND—To Portland, Read Up | S T
Daily | Daily | Miles May 25, 1932 Daily | Daily
Westbomd fond Down MOTOR STAGES __ Exstbownd_Ret U No59 [No.61 |No57 |No55| No.9 [Nos3 [No.5 |Nosl [ No.3 | Miles June 15, 1932 . |No52|No50|No56 | No.4 [Nos4 |No.6 |Nos8 [No14 630 800 0.0 T30 9.06
No.57- |No. 3- June 15, 1932 No.30- | No.38- Daily | Sun. | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily Miles | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily d 6.52 8.20 7.3 11.10 b
39 Dly {35 Dly | Miles Miles |50 Dly | 58 Dly s v r8s| 107 y b
11.05 9. .15 15| 4.15( 1.45( 12.16( 10.00| 8.00| 0.0 125.6 | 8.45( 10.15| 11.30 23 SOl N2 0 7830 | 126 ‘| s11l01 b
06.15 8.00( 0.0 68.6 | 10.15| 7.50 11.27) 10.07| 6.37| 5.37| 4.37( 2.07|12.3710.22| 8.22| 8.6 117.0 | 8.19| 9.49| 11.04 | 12.57 24| 10.57 77.16| 843 199 1 "10.48 | 78.20
0637 8.22| 86 6.0 | 9.49| 'f 11-35| 10:15| 6.45| 5.45| 4.45| 2.15|12.45| 10.30| 8:30| 13.1 112.5 | 8.10| 9.40| 10.55 | 12.48 715[ 048 | 7 I.T6 r880 | 243 Aaoa|’%
— W ledn e.4r) bdrl 4.d7) 207 1247 10.32) 8.52) 14.0 1116 | 8.08 9.38 10.53| 12.4 73| 1045 | 730 85| 276 17103 | s07
726| 9.00( 30.4 |Lv....... St. Helens. ....... Ar. | 41.0 9.00( 6.45 11.40( 10.2 B .50 4.5l .20 [ 12.50 | 10.35| 8.35( 15.8 109.8 | 8.04| 9.34| 10.49 | 12.42 1709|1042 | 7858 294 vy | 7759
—— —_— | —|— 11.42| 10. .52 62| 4.52| 2.22 | 12.52 | 10.37( 8.37| 17.0 108.6 | 8.01| 9.31f 10.46 | 12.39 7.06/10.39 ' 7859 | 30.0 710.28 [ by
73| 9.05] 28.9 |Lv.-....... Houlton. ... .... Ar. | 9.7 8.55 | 6.40 11.47| 10.2 b 57| 4.57( 2.27|12.57| 10.42| 8.42| 20.0 105.6 | 7.55 9.25| 10.40 | 12.33 00| 10.33 e7.40| 79.09| 332 710.26 | £ 7.67
744 9.14(32.7 |........... Yankton........... 35.9 8.46| 6.31 11.51| 10.3 .01 6.01| 5.01 i | .01 10.46| 8.46( 21.3 104.3 | 7.52| 9.22| 10.37| 12.30 6.567(103 | . .. 79.16| 37.2 710.20 h
D01 9.201] 35.D || ccsenicies Happy Hollow. ....... 33.1 8.40 6.25 3 —_— S R 79.17 | 38.0 ‘| 710.18 b
8.06| 9.40 / Ty el U renholm. . ........ 29.2 8.25( 6.10 11.55/ 10.35| 7.05 05| 5.06 35 .05 10.50| 8.50 | 234 4 Honeyman 102.2 | 7.47| 9.17| 10.32| 12.25 52 10.25 71.51 920 | 39.4 10.16 | £ 7.47
8Ab| 9507 42.8 .. cceeoeisois Wilark............ 26.2 8.15| 6.00 11.59] 10.39, 7.09 09| 5.09 39 09110.54] 8.54|25.8...c000000oneul Warren. . 99.8 | 7.42| 9.12[ 10.27| 12.20 471020 77554 r9.23| 422 £10.09 | 77.39
8.40(10.15(50.0 |........... Camp 10.. 18.6 7.55| 5.3 12.02| 10.42| 7.12 12| 5.12 42 .12 10.57| 8.57(27.9 |. ve vvie..iMcNulty. . 97.7 | 7.38| 9.08| 10.23 | 12.16 43 10.16 ;02 93| 458 10.05 37
8.65 | 10.30 53.2 A \l;itts u‘rg., igg ;gg 5%8 12.05( 10. .15 15 .15 45| 1.15| 11.00] 9.00( 28.9 [Ar.............. oulton............. 96.7 | 7.35| 9.05( 10.20| 12.13 40| 10.13 835 10% = iy 800 00
d 10. Sod 1A Sh. e ernonia.. ...... : y . P —_— . - REUC 4 . . 8
Ng gg 09018 = - No. 36 12.10] 10.50 7.20| 6.20] 5.20| 2.50| 1.20|11.05| 9.05|30.4 ..St. Helens 98.2 | 7.30] 9.00[ 10.15 | 12.08 6.35| 10.08 _6.00 800)......|Lv......By Direct Bus30c.....Ar.| 10.35| 8.35
ool ) RESSI I | A 6.25| 5.25(...... 1.25|...... 9.10{ 30.4 St. Helens 982 |...... 8.55...... 12.03|..0.. | 5:08...... 10.9 02| 93¢ | 4. 10.06 | 1.
and | Miles April 4, 1932 Miles |“21d —_— /8.04| £9.36| 46. .| 710.00 | £ 7.
Thur. Thur. 300 5.30)...... | B 9.16/ 28.9 [ Lv..........;i88 Houlton. ............ ArcH| 5861 v . 85015 o 11.58 1|V e oa Ba08i sok 5 58 /821 9.55| 55. : A3 r1.19
. :z? ﬁ ...... ﬂ ...... 3%2 ggg ............. ngml}u? C:lty g‘{Z ...... gg ...... B R [ T ) [ 22 f %g f%g.oo gg A f gg ; '13
10.45| 58.4 |Lv. ...oovvevnennnnsd vernonia.................. Ar.[10.2 | 11.40 . 01 3| RO Ly 1 4 R . Q.. per "and.. e ARG - ERERXEN I8 3 0 CERCEON (B £ ¥ EEERRE ¥ . : v 1 ¥ I8
.................. .46 5.46|...... 46......] 9.31[36.9 . Tide Creek 88.7 |......|] 8.33|...... 41 .34 | 10.10 | 62. .28 .0
11.10168.6 IAr. ................. Keasey.................. ARUVIBEOLE Rt R 53| 663 | .ol o e 9.38|41.0 | Goble (NOTE) Alelii. 824 | 1sz|i | 437 3 7843 | 71019 | 66 1,928
B et This = Dally oert Sindaysasd THISEE. . ol o inelat 3 3 ...... gz ...... 854% gg ................ Rrgﬁciobt ............. iy %(9) ...... gig ............ %g 5 zg /{g% g : ; ig ; gg
. Sun. G 7R ISR (SRR, MBS e 1 Y e 06...... 5 7 |Ar.. .. ......88Rainfer............. v. T N I 5 o) R B T 7 || T R ¥ R ; s J g ¥
o No. 57 to Houlton, or Train 23, leaving Portland 6.30 P.M. a0 - Lk 785 | 1029 710 | " 907 | 7648
..... .. (BY:BUSN= . . o BRI | J00} . et ¥ 00)......[ 8.00 10.34 | 73. 564 .02 H
...... Rt 0 LRl Lol ool Whtas OGOl I | e i /1038 | 76. 78581 ﬁ
/9.08 | f10.45 | 78. /851 f ;3
SEASIDE—GEARHART—PACIFIC OCEAN gzg ------ ]5{35 R ﬁggg g% e ; 2;
55.5 ieeeer| 882 .| 71059 | 84 .| 7836 | 7620
A T e e 88.8 | 1ol Bewver malis ool | et o s | 3B a5 r9.25 1104 | 8. 1788|768
On Clatsop Beach, premier Pacific Ocean beach of the Northwest, are 62.3 [.........ocoeeinInglisee i | B33 [ail]iini]ell [ 10.40]...... | 346)...... 40 e fH?g gg | fE g ; ‘0
found Seaside and Gearhart, all-year beach resorts within easy reach of 65.1 |Lv.............Clatskanle............Lv. | 605 1......0......1......11033|......| 339/...... 3 X f11.19 | 94. 7813|715
Portland. First-class hotels, apartments, cottages and rooms available T0:0 | coc0sonovosonRmarshiand’ e o oo veovsnes b 00O | ivocnlnanen s tonee | LOSS RSN E | E .18 g IH.23 35. | s8.12| f gl
at attractive rates. Cafes, shops, natatoria, and facilities for golf, riding, g% ------ ﬁ S11.25 937 A7 888 .
tennis and other amusements are there for you. Surf, lake and stream 748 07 99.7 7.55 28
fishing open. Mountain climbing and hiking are especially attractive. 7629 [ coaniovecociaRUna RO oo covovencoe |“AB.T L. oo |o oo lBre: ol A1 OTOR2 Mt S RO | RN .02 f %823 f f
Low week-end and season fares in’ effect. (See page 8 on reverse side). 80.0 " e W, bbb R [ s | W00 o L - )| B0 ! E 7| 1042
Write for illustrated beach resort folder. Bl | .35 ...... 29 ...... H% LG e om&: S’Il‘imbl:ar ............. BBl 49, 2; ...... ;gg .59 | 105.6 p :
............ Al.-... | 11, 87.4 oug] B |cieslivicie]i o .37 1. A levoees . L
R. H. CROZIER, General Passenger Agent [  "0f 0 /(0 0|0 000 g ...... .gs ...... Hgtlz gg.g ...... Kmsppa Road.. :3% ; .................. g.% g ...... H? """" i o ArBy Stage ;:::.sg:;..—n-.see note l%v
............ S e e s r ev....Svensen..... | SRR oo ] R i o
HORIZAND A0=E CONNE I I | e [ 406 1147|972 L Rembil -2 Y I I g7 2 a1 GRS 1.2l i 8 ro o] 2
.............................. 08, 1L J .John Day River... 3| CRECSY (S| | R 151 . . g S Poegnos
........................ 24(000000 | 4124000000 12204 10500 | A Astoria (11¢h K. 2006 o] 900 050 700 0.2 | /1208 i L
10.29 | /12.09 f7.23| f5.08
NOTE—Ferry leaves Goble for Kalama 10:20 a.m., 1:30 and 6:30 p.m. e ﬂ% %"9 %05 ?0% m ?&' ¢ N12.12 JS7.20| 16.06
ﬂ’;‘e"g’s gg‘g"oé?g‘ayl_{‘l"m“ 9:20 a.m., 1:30. and 6:20 p.m., all daily. F (t)r additional Daily Daily Daily June 15, 1932 For additional | Daily Daily Daily ﬂg? ﬂ% zz : )fr ';3 ; g%
For Ferry service to Cathlamet see page 6 on reverse side. FLLES s,ervwe ...... 830[5 5 <o 430)...... 12.10 {105.0 | Lv..... . .Astoria (11th St.) 20.6 Btage Boryice 8.50 2.00(...... 6.50 /10.42 | 112, Al L | 4.%
3 . . between 8.43 elttes Gard: 1 between 7 6.37 [ 12.24 .| £7.08| f4.
Subject to change without notice. Tty il o] DR 4431...... 12.23 (109.8 | ... .Jeffres Gardens. .. 5.8 v 8.37 1A e o0 g s 715.26 r7.07 | 7452
S i Y Astoria and |11 853)...... 4.53 ... 12.33 [113.5 B¥arrentan. ..........co.0 12.1| Astoria and | 827 L 6.27 1050 | [13:%0 1770 748
Bold face type P. M. time. Seaside, see (——|—— |—— —— s 70 Seaside, see | : : B S :
Rest no‘t])ms on a(szlig&]:iHQ IOXatted, até Po{itland. St. Helens, Houlton, table below. |=:wcjorees e [ e e | peg RS R 0.9 | tablebelow. |==ooo|-ureer oo e . Wbl i ‘;ERE?ICEFI - G o o
inier, » Clatskanie, Astoria, Beaside, | 50 #58 GE & s T U TR E L e [ [ o [ et st o . (Xl s g, ; agsenger traffic between Warrenton, Flavel, Hammond and For
- | | e i | | Stegena is handled by stages, daily except Sunday, making connection
.............. Camp Clatsop.............. 95 with Trains Nos. 21 and 24. Rail and Stage tickets accepted.
. wee...Carnahan................ 7.3 © 2:""" io t‘iiiscl}l‘arze pisengen. dPSttzfa 30 picl§ 9 pimengens. |
3 C ischarge passengers from Portland. ops on signal.
RAILWAY EXPRESS AGENCY, INC. ,_D:ﬁ;::or, 23 i E S((;g: o(:l ﬂ:; to %ﬁsgbarge passengers from Rainier and east. &
. . earhart Road 25 |. ﬁ Stops to discharge passengers from Rainier or west. t Telegraph office.
The Railway Express Agency, Inc., operates on the Spokane, Portland i 5 casido. . 0.0 y Stops to pick up passengers for Portiand. Ar.—Arrive, R
& Seattle Railway and other principal lines in the United States, offering
safe, speedy, nationwide service. Through routes and fast schedules passengers handled locally, Portland to Linnton, or Linnton to Portland. swies TRAIN EQUIPMENT
between all, importantpoints. Connection for Tillamook (Coast Stages, Inc.)—Leaves Seaside 8:30 a.m.; arrives North Fork Camp 9:25 a.m.; Wheeler 10:10 a.m.; Trains Nos. 21 and 24 ca observation parlor cars, coaches and
g.%kaway 10:25 a.r:& Tlllam;:ill:y 11:15 a.m. Leaves Tillamook 1:20 p.m.; Rockaway 2:00 p.m.; Wheeler 2:25 p.m.; North Fork Camp smoking cars blegweean‘ﬁ-:]an%, “artgria nnccll Clntggp Bo&ch poim,,,l
:10 p.m.; arrives 4:00 p.m. ; No. 23 i , Sat S . 22
LOWE R FA R E S l?ares Seaside to North Fork $1.52, Tillamook $2.95 one-way; round-trips, Seaside to North Fork $2.30, Tillamook $5.00. Snturpd(;)is. g;t::lg;i: ;n;}:]i\dgxa)dn;ap :ly’ :n dl:t y'._G > Ly :m; g :“
. arlor Car Fares: Between Portland and Astoria, Gearhart, Seaside,
STAGE STATIONS EAST this Summer ADDITIONAL STAGE SERVICE—ASTORIA—SEASIDE—FORT STEVENS 500 porseat. LT S/ Ra=r s N
Portland, Yamhill Stage Depot, Park and Yamhill Streets. Phone ViaS.P. & S.RY Read Down Read Up B uffet service in parlor cars in trains Nos. 21, 22, 23 and 24.
e NI R ARAR AR June 16,1582 waies | 205 | 20w [ 205 | % | M
Scappoose, Imperial Restaurant. Phone 203. 11] ) X )1 | Miles une 15, iles ) ' Y
Houlton, §. P. & S. Ry. Station. Phone 58, i e R Dally | Daiy |« Su.| Daily (S i el 0L OREGON ELECTRIC RAILWAY
8¢. Helens, Ternifusl Conleetiovery, Columliia fzest. Thous 246, round trips to Chicago, New gg Hg K f 10-00 INNR0IL8-0 At 2.6 }%ﬁ }%%2 3-50 1831212 o The Oregon Electric Railway operates fast electric
Clatskanls, Tourist Restaurant. FPhono 843. York, Boston, Washington 853l 1530 12.000 1023 | 723135 W et 12.1 | 1294 | 1157 3271 757112 37 trains between Portland and Salem, Albany, Corvallis,
Astoria, 8. P. & 8. Ry. Station, 20th and Commercial Streets. Phone 113, d oth astern points £ ) s - 3 5 e $ Z & okl W =l Junction Cit Eugene Orenco, Forest Grove, and
(Stages stop on Commercial Street) and 11th and Bond Streets, Phone and other eas P 1204 Flavel P 1 s s st - 'H'll b S Yo ] & ol £ ) o off '];:‘ 1
550. now on sale dally, or address Hammond 0:9 12.18 1 1isboro. »special rounda-irip qres are in effect. Trains
Seaside, Log Cabin Confectionery, Phone 88, or 8.P.&S.Ry. Station, Phone 45. R. H. CROZIER. Gen. Pass. Agt. | - Fort Stevens. ... ........ 0.0 | M2A8IE S ] 0 | R # in Pgrtland use O. E. Ry. Station at Front and Jeffer-
Vernonia, U. Rys. Station. Phone M-161. . AL , Gen. Pass. Agt. —_— m son Streets. Schedules, fares, further information, ete.,
Keasey, U. Rys. Station. S.P. &S. Ry. 232 ): Cotip Olaeon. ./ & - i 28 (e 1 on gﬂ ;5} A upon request to Oregon Electric Railway agents or
il Portland, Oregon §.08) 2. PPUNERNR ol D 5.5 | 11.42 | 11.42| 312 7112 12.22 representatives.
-' 1 ool G
. earhart Road............ 2 X ® A ! 1
Stage Schedule P: U. C. Or. No. 47. Cancels s.%o 21 .50125.6 [ Ar............. Seaside. .. ..., 0.0 | 11.30] 11.30/ 3.00/ 7.30] 12.10 5
& # U, C. Or. Now 46. K Conneoting with train 21 at Astoria.
, iy L



